# CH \$165.00 8719637

ETAS ID: TM502518

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CS TECHNOLOGY, INC.		12/13/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SITEHANDS, INC.	
Street Address:	615 South College Street, Suite 700	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87196373	SITEHANDS
Serial Number:	87196362	TAPGLASS
Serial Number:	87194719	IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, TAP GLASS
Serial Number:	87189752	IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, TAP GLASS
Serial Number:	87194747	
Serial Number:	87189795	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9735972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9735972500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew P. Hintz, Esq.
Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler LLP
Address Line 2: One Lowenstein Drive

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33387.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew P. Hintz, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew P. Hintz, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2018

900478277 REEL: 006502 FRAME: 0671

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=CS Technology, Inc. to SiteHands, Inc. (TM Assignment)#page1.tif source=CS Technology, Inc. to SiteHands, Inc. (TM Assignment)#page2.tif source=CS Technology, Inc. to SiteHands, Inc. (TM Assignment)#page3.tif source=CS Technology, Inc. to SiteHands, Inc. (TM Assignment)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006502 FRAME: 0672

### SCHEDULE B FORM OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is dated as of <a href="December 13, 2018">December 13, 2018</a> (the "Effective Date") by and between CS Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SiteHands"). CST and SiteHands are referred to herein collectively as the "Parties", and individually as a "Party."

WHEREAS, CST wishes to transfer, contribute and assign to SiteHands, and SiteHands wishes to accept, all of the CST's right, title and interest in and to the registered and unregistered marks and/or trade names existing as of the Effective Date, including, without limitation, those set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "<u>Marks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. CST hereby irrevocably assigns to SiteHands, and SiteHands accepts, (i) all of the CST's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks; and (ii) any and all legal actions and rights and remedies at law or in equity for past infringements, misappropriations, or other violations of the Marks, including the right to sue for, collect, and retain all damages, profits, proceeds, and all other remedies associated therewith. CST agrees to give SiteHands and/or any person designated by SiteHands all reasonable assistance that may be required to perfect the rights granted herein.
- 2. CST authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any other official throughout the world whose duty is to register and record ownership in trademark registrations and applications for registration of trademarks, to record the SiteHands as the assignee and owner of any and all of the CST's rights in the Marks.
- 3. All of the terms and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective executors, heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns.
- 4. No provision of this Assignment is intended to confer upon any person other than the parties hereto and their respective executors, heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns any rights or remedies hereunder.
- 5. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement.
- 6. This Assignment shall be governed by and interpreted and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to any choice of Law or conflicts of Laws rules or provision (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the Laws of a jurisdiction other than the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

	ASSIGNOR:	CS TECHN	QLOGY,	INC
--	-----------	----------	--------	-----

Ву: \_\_\_

Name: Title:

ASSIGNEE: SITEHANDS, INC.

зу: <sub>-----</sub>

Title:

# SCHEDULE A MARKS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Goods/Services
SITEHANDS	87196373	October 7, 2016	Class 35: Commercial assistance relating to information technology system implementation and integration; business and business relocation consulting services;  Class 42: Consulting in the field of information technology; Consulting in the field of IT project management; Computer project management services; Consulting services for others in the field of design, planning, and implementation project management of information technology systems; Planning, design, and management of information technology systems
TAPGLASS	87196362	October 7, 2016	Class 35: Commercial assistance relating to information technology system implementation and integration; business and business relocation consulting services;  Class 42: Consulting in the field of information technology; Consulting in the field of IT project management; Computer project management services; Consulting services for others in the field of design, planning, and implementation project management of information technology systems; Planning, design, and management of information technology systems
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, TAP GLASS	87194719	October 6, 2016	Class 35: Commercial assistance relating to information technology system implementation and integration; business and business relocation consulting services
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, TAP GLASS	87189752	September 30, 2016	Class 42: Consulting in the field of information technology; Consulting in the field of IT project management; Computer project management services; Consulting services for others in the field of design, planning, and implementation project management of information technology systems; Planning, design, and management of information technology systems

Design Mark	87194747	October 6, 2016	Class 35: Commercial assistance relating to information technology system implementation and integration; business and business relocation consulting services
Design Mark	87189795	September 30, 2016	Class 42: Consulting in the field of information technology; Consulting in the field of IT project management; Computer project management services; Consulting services for others in the field of design, planning, and implementation project management of information technology systems; Planning, design, and management of information technology systems